entertainment in labour concentrated areas. 

PROCEDURE FOR SANCTION: 

a) T.V. Sets (coloured) will be purchased by the Welfare Fund, initially and entrusted with 

the concerned industrial establishments. The cost of T.V. Sets including all accessories 

should not exceed Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only). T.V. Sets shall be 

preferably purchased from the open market by inviting quotations. However, if the 

management is desirous of providing a Black and White T.V. Set, full cost of the set will 

be reimbursed by the Fund subject to a maximum of Rs. 12,000/-(Rupees twelve 

thousand only) 

b) The management /Union/Government shall enter into an agreement with the Welfare 

Board to maintain the T.V. Set in good working condition at all times and exhibit 

programmes for the benefit of their workers on day-to-day basis. 

c) The incidental expenses incurred in connection/ with the operation of T.V.